
FDPC Rimfire Festival – 24th Nov 2018 
 

America Match   (ex 300) 

Pos Name Total 
Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 
2 

Practice 
3 

Score% 

1 Chris West 287 12 88 100 99 95.67 

2 Robert Wheeler 287 10 92 99 96 95.67 

3 Tom Ellaway 287 9 93 96 98 95.67 

4 Gary Bowden 287 3 96 94 97 95.67 

5 Ashley Dagger 286 8 92 96 98 95.33 

6 Neil Francis 279 4 90 95 94 93.00 

7 Adam Chester 274 5 80 99 95 91.33 

8 Alan Lippiatt 266 3 92 93 81 88.67 

9 Graham Mason 266 2 81 91 94 88.67 

10 Peter Haigh 264 1 78 96 90 88.00 

11 Ryan Wiggins 264 0 83 91 90 88.00 

12 James Fuglesang 263 6 85 86 92 87.67 

13 Keith Shaw 261 1 79 93 89 87.00 

14 Ted George 260 3 75 95 90 86.67 

15 Keith Howell 258 7 73 96 89 86.00 

16 Keith Cox     (LBP) 258 1 81 88 89 86.00 

17 Steve Chilcott 254 3 73 93 88 84.67 

18 Chris MacDonald 254 1 81 85 88 84.67 

19 Ken Williams 252 3 78 88 86 84.00 

20 Steve Coe 242 3 68 86 88 80.67 

21 John Sutton 236 0 65 88 83 78.67 

22 Pete Watts   (LBP) 234 7 45 92 97 78.00 

23 Lenny Oruz 231 2 59 83 89 77.00 

24 Patrick Green 220 3 61 77 82 73.33 

25 Brett Haigh 212 1 58 77 77 70.67 

26 Andy Wiggins 167 0 10 69 88 55.67 
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Granet Match   (ex 300) 

Pos Name 
Total 

Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 
2 

Practice 
3 

Score% 

1 Robert Wheeler 300 23 100 100 100 100.00 

2 Chris West 300 22 100 100 100 100.00 

3 Gary Bowden 299 18 100 100 99 99.67 

4 Neil Francis 297 16 99 100 98 99.00 

5 Ashley Dagger 296 13 100 97 99 98.67 

6 Tom Ellaway 296 9 99 99 98 98.67 

7 Adam Chester 293 13 98 99 96 97.67 

8 Steve Chilcott 293 12 96 99 98 97.67 

9 Pete Watts    (LBP) 288 10 99 95 94 96.00 

10 Keith Shaw 288 10 96 96 96 96.00 

11 Keith Cox      (LBP) 288 9 96 95 97 96.00 

12 James Fuglesang 287 8 95 96 96 95.67 

13 Peter Haigh 286 7 93 96 97 95.33 

14 Ryan Wiggins 283 12 98 98 87 94.33 

15 Chris MacDonald 283 9 93 94 96 94.33 

16 Graham Mason 278 11 88 92 98 92.67 

17 Ken Williams 278 3 95 93 90 92.67 

18 Steve Coe 275 4 91 90 94 91.67 

19 Keith Howell 273 5 80 95 98 91.00 

20 Ted George 272 10 86 87 99 90.67 

21 Lenny Oruz 269 1 89 94 86 89.67 

22 Andy Wiggins 262 2 81 90 91 87.33 

23 John Sutton 260 3 87 81 92 86.67 

24 Alan Lippiatt 259 3 94 97 68 86.33 

25 Patrick Green 226 2 82 61 83 75.33 

26 Brett Haigh 205 2 42 85 78 68.33 
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T&P1 Match   (ex 300) 

Pos Name 
Total 

Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 2 
& 3 

Score % 

1 Chris West 300 22 120 180 100.00 

2 Robert Wheeler 298 16 120 178 99.33 

3 Tom Ellaway 298 15 118 180 99.33 

4 Gary Bowden 297 16 119 178 99.00 

5 Neil Francis 296 12 119 177 98.67 

6 Ashley Dagger 294 12 117 177 98.00 

7 Pete Watts         (LBP) 290 8 114 176 96.67 

8 Adam Chester 289 5 113 176 96.33 

9 Ted George 289 3 116 173 96.33 

10 Ryan Wiggins 287 16 118 169 95.67 

11 Keith Howell 287 5 111 176 95.67 

12 Keith Cox           (LBP) 287 5 116 171 95.67 

13 Keith Shaw 286 6 115 171 95.33 

14 Graham Mason 284 7 112 172 94.67 

15 Chris MacDonald 279 8 112 167 93.00 

16 Peter Haigh 279 4 111 168 93.00 

17 Steve Chilcott 278 1 109 169 92.67 

18 Ken Williams 273 2 106 167 91.00 

19 James Fuglesang 272 5 104 168 90.67 

20 Alan Lippiatt 272 4 113 159 90.67 

21 Steve Coe 270 4 111 159 90.00 

22 Lenny Oruz 262 2 96 166 87.33 

23 John Sutton 261 2 107 154 87.00 

24 Brett Haigh 255 4 92 163 85.00 

25 Patrick Green 247 4 109 138 82.33 

26 Andy Wiggins 0 0 0 0 0.00 
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MT Match   (ex 120) 

Pos Name Total 
Total 
X's LH Target RH Target Score% 

1 Chris West 118 19 60 58 98.33 

2 Gary Bowden 115 13 57 58 95.83 

3 Robert Wheeler 113 11 56 57 94.17 

4 Neil Francis 112 9 54 58 93.33 

5 Tom Ellaway 110 9 55 55 91.67 

6 Ashley Dagger 109 4 54 55 90.83 

7 Pete Watts        (LBP) 104 6 52 52 86.67 

8 Adam Chester 98 6 48 50 81.67 

9 Keith Howell 98 4 48 50 81.67 

10 Graham Mason 96 7 50 46 80.00 

11 Chris MacDonald 96 1 50 46 80.00 

12 Keith Cox          (LBP) 96 0 48 48 80.00 

13 Keith Shaw 95 6 44 51 79.17 

14 Steve Chilcott 93 3 44 49 77.50 

15 James Fuglesang 90 3 47 43 75.00 

16 Steve Coe 89 4 44 45 74.17 

17 Ryan Wiggins 87 5 48 39 72.50 

18 Ken Williams 87 2 46 41 72.50 

19 Peter Haigh 87 2 39 48 72.50 

20 John Sutton 87 1 43 44 72.50 

21 Patrick Green 85 2 38 47 70.83 

22 Alan Lippiatt 84 3 36 48 70.00 

23 Brett Haigh 74 1 37 37 61.67 

24 Andy Wiggins 65 0 33 32 54.17 

25 Ted George 0 0 0 0 0.00 

26 Lenny Oruz 0 0 0 0 0.00 
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1020 Match   (ex 1020) 

Pos Name 
M2 

M2-
X 

M3 
M3-
X 

M4 
M4-
X 

M5 
M5-
X 

TOTAL 
X-

Count 
Score% 

1 Gary Bowden 180 12 239 15 238 16 119 7 1016 71 99.61 

2 Robert Wheeler 179 14 240 16 236 12 119 7 1014 70 99.41 

3 Neil Francis 177 10 237 6 236 9 119 6 1009 50 98.92 

4 Tom Ellaway 173 8 234 13 233 13 119 8 998 57 97.84 

5 Adam Chester 173 4 230 7 226 5 115 0 973 22 95.39 

6 Pete Watts (LBP) 159 2 230 7 228 3 114 4 969 29 95.00 

7 Chris West 180 13 238 13 240 20 119 10 967 75 94.80 

8 Keith Howell 167 3 220 2 217 4 113 4 950 16 93.14 

9 Keith Cox (LBP) 162 2 225 4 224 6 111 0 945 14 92.65 

10 Chris MacDonald 163 1 232 4 212 4 115 1 938 17 91.96 

11 Ashley Dagger 116 3 233 8 235 16 115 4 935 43 91.67 

12 Peter Haigh 134 3 220 3 225 4 111 2 920 19 90.20 

13 Ryan Wiggins 174 9 234 8 233 10 116 3 917 36 89.90 

14 Steve Coe 167 4 226 3 202 3 106 1 907 15 88.92 

15 Ken Williams 159 1 217 3 214 3 108 3 888 17 87.06 

16 James Fuglesang 162 4 197 0 223 7 108 1 886 17 86.86 

17 Alan Lippiatt 169 5 170 4 226 6 102 1 847 22 83.04 

18 Graham Mason 169 5 159 4 230 10 115 4 846 27 82.94 

19 Keith Shaw 162 2 185 3 220 4 116 4 845 18 82.84 

20 Lenny Oruz 134 0 191 2 210 2 108 1 824 10 80.78 

21 Patrick Green 160 3 129 2 196 5 102 1 814 18 79.80 

22 Steve Chilcott 154 2 188 3 207 1 72 1 810 11 79.41 

23 John Sutton 158 3 205 1 205 1 109 1 801 8 78.53 

24 Andy Wiggins 144 3 188 1 165 0 80 2 792 7 77.65 

25 Brett Haigh 140 0 182 0 156 0 89 1 736 5 72.16 

26 Ted George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 
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Aggregate Match   (ex 500%) 

Position Name 

TP1 
Score% 

MT 
Score% 

1020 
Score% 

Granet 
Score% 

America 
Score% 

Overall % Overall X 

1 Gary Bowden 99.00 95.83 99.61 99.67 95.67 489.77 121 

2 Chris West 100.00 98.33 94.80 100.00 95.67 488.80 150 

3 Robert Wheeler 99.33 94.17 99.41 100.00 95.67 488.58 130 

4 Tom Ellaway 99.33 91.67 97.84 98.67 95.67 483.18 99 

5 Neil Francis 98.67 93.33 98.92 99.00 93.00 482.92 91 

6 Ashley Dagger 98.00 90.83 91.67 98.67 95.33 474.50 80 

7 Adam Chester 96.33 81.67 95.39 97.67 91.33 462.39 51 

8 Pete Watts     (LBP) 96.67 86.67 95.00 96.00 78.00 452.33 60 

9 Keith Cox       (LBP) 95.67 80.00 92.65 96.00 86.00 450.31 29 

10 Keith Howell 95.67 81.67 93.14 91.00 86.00 447.47 37 

11 Chris MacDonald 93.00 80.00 91.96 94.33 84.67 443.96 36 

12 Ryan Wiggins 95.67 72.50 89.90 94.33 88.00 440.40 69 

13 Keith Shaw 95.33 79.17 82.84 96.00 87.00 440.34 41 

14 Peter Haigh 93.00 72.50 90.20 95.33 88.00 439.03 33 

15 Graham Mason 94.67 80.00 82.94 92.67 88.67 438.94 54 

16 James Fuglesang 90.67 75.00 86.86 95.67 87.67 435.86 39 

17 Steve Chilcott 92.67 77.50 79.41 97.67 84.67 431.91 30 

18 Ken Williams 91.00 72.50 87.06 92.67 84.00 427.23 27 

19 Steve Coe 90.00 74.17 88.92 91.67 80.67 425.42 30 

20 Alan Lippiatt 90.67 70.00 83.04 86.33 88.67 418.71 35 

21 John Sutton 87.00 72.50 78.53 86.67 78.67 403.36 14 

22 Patrick Green 82.33 70.83 79.80 75.33 73.33 381.64 29 

23 Brett Haigh 85.00 61.67 72.16 68.33 70.67 357.82 13 

24 Lenny Oruz 87.33 0.00 80.78 89.67 77.00 334.78 15 

25 Andy Wiggins 0.00 54.17 77.65 87.33 55.67 274.81 9 

26 Ted George 96.33 0.00 0.00 90.67 86.67 273.67 16 
 


